based on the prevailing market rate. We ask that you keep us informed of progress made toward seeking the authority to
borrow. If you have any questions, please contact me at 271-7017 or ~ohnna.mckennana,des.nh.gov.

Sincerely,

Johnna McKenna
Drinking Water and Groundwater Bureau

cc: John Boisvert, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

DES Web Site: www.des.n6.gov
P.O. Boz 95, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord,lVew Hampshire 03302-0095

Telephone: (603) 271-2513 Fax: (603) 271-5171 TDD Access: Relay NH I -800-735-2964

Pcnnichuck Water Works, Inc.

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES

For the Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2014

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service

Work in process

Utility Plant

Accumulated depreciation

Net Plant

Net Acquisition Adjustment

Total Net Utility Plant

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash

Restricted Cash - RSF

ilccounts receivable-billed, net

Accounts receivable-unUilled, net

Accounts receivable-other

Inventory

Prepaid expenses

Prepaid property taxes

Prepaid taffies

OTHER ASSETS

Debt issuance expenses

Acquisition Premium - MARA

Other &Deferred Charges

TOTAL ASSETS

Notes:
(1) To record the assets related to the SRF Loans.
(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation.

Account Number 11/30/2014

Schedule LDG-1

Page 1 of 2

Pro Forma

Pro Forma
11/30/2014

Adjustments

301 to 348 178,094,120 3,500,000 (1) 181,594,120

105 2,284,834 - 2,284,834

180,378,954 3,500,000 183,878,954

108 45,975,095 38,500 (2) 46,013,595

134,403,860 3,461,500 137,865,360

114 & 11 ~ 401,994 - 401,994

134,001,866 3,461,500 137,463,366

131 & 133 6,000 - 6,000

131 5,340,597 - 5,340,597

141 & 143 2,089,292 - 2,089,292

173 1,489,677 - 1,489,677

142 - - -

151 784,814 - 784,814

162 446,398 - 446,398

163 & 236 113,816 - 113,816

1623 - - -

10,270,594 - 10,270,594

1 ~ 1 3,537,542 - 3,537,542

186 73,878,935 - 73,878,935

182,184,186 4,913,479 - 4,913,479

8~,329,95G - 82,329,956

$ 226,602,416 $ 3,461,500 $ 230,063,916

Pennicl~uck Water Works, Inc.

BALANCE SHEET

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

For the Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2014

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock

Paid in capital

Comprehensive Income

Retained earnings

LONG TERM DEBT

Bonds, notes and mortgages

Intercompany advances

Other Long Texm Debt

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts pa~~able

Accrued propext~~ taxes

Accrued interest payable

Other accnzed e:cpenses

Income taffies payable

Customer deposits &other

OTHER LIABILITIES .AND

DEFERRED CREDITS

Deferred income taxes &liability

Customer advances

CIAC, net

Odzex deferred credits

TOTAI. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Schedule LDG-1

Page 2 of 2

Pro Forma

Account
11/30/2014

Pro Forma
11/30/2014

Numbcr Adjustments

201 $ 30,000 $ - $ 30,000

211 125,644,96 - 125,644,596

219 - - -

215 2,113,776 (150,703) (2) 1,963,072

127,788,372 (150,703) 127,637,669

221 50,917,972 3,500,000 (1) 54,417,972

223 (9,371,485) 112,203 (3) (9,259,282)

224 - - -

231 422,330 - 422,330

236 - - -

237 468,987 - 468,987

241 1,430,181 - 1,430,181

236 - - -

235 206,98 - 206,958

2,528,457 - 2,528,457

282 19,522,777 - 19,522,777

252 - - -

271 & 272 26,530,831 - 26,530,831

241 to 255 8,685,492 - 8,685,492

54,739,100 - 54,739,100

$ 226,602,416 $ 3,461,500 S 230,063,916

Notes:
(1) To record the SRF Debt as follows:

Nashua Water Mains $ -
Merrimack Raw Water Main $ 3,500,000

Total SRF Debt $ 3,500,000

(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT Schedule LDG-2

For the Eleven Months Ended November 30, 2014 Page 1 of 2

Account
ELEVEN

PRO FOR1~iA
PRO FORMA 11

Number
MONTHS

~JUSTMENTS
MONTHS

11/30/14 11/30/14

Water Sales 4G0 to 462 $ 24,233,287 $ - $ 24,233,287

Other Operating Revenue 471 290,707 - 290,707